
Ch aracteristics
Casing diameter : 23.6Od mm

Maximum height : 3.85 mm

Vibrations per hour : I 8,OOO
Ncn-automatic with sweep second
" Diashock" Shock Resistant Device
"Diaf ix" Oil Lub rication Device
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As for all other parts not shown here, please refer to the basic catibre (Cal. No. 6$8 17J Catalog No. 66-00-1 Green page)
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4Basic Calibre 668 17J Catalog No 66OO-1

PART NO. LIST OF MATERIALS PART NO. LIST OF MATERIALS

ll2 66t
122 660
r 6 t 660
171 660
205 66 1

213 661
224 660

225 660
231 660
241 660
251 660
261 660
27 1660
281 660
282 660
283 660
284 660
285 660
301 660
3 t 0 660
315 610
33 r 610
341 660
345 660
35 r 663
38 I 660
382 660
383 660
384 660
387 660
388 660
390 660
401 660
446 660
49 1 610
o14 223
o14 254
o1 4 225
0 r 1 205
oil 210
o14 217
0 l 5 41 I

0r5 41r

ot 1 206
015 il3
o22 r s0
o22 2s3
o22 2s6
o22 257
o22 4sO
o22 ,151

o22 4s2
o22 57 I
o22 6sB
o22 7 55
0tr 117
0t r 405
0r r 405
0r1 405

Barrel & train-wheel bridge
Center wheel bridge
Pa liet cock
Ba lance cock
Complete barrel with arbor
Sarrel arbor

Center wheel & pinion with cannon
pinion
Cannon pinion
Third wheel & pinion
Sweep second wheel & pinion
Escape wheel & pinion
Minute wheel
Hou r wheel
Setting whee I

C lutch whee I

Winding pinion
Crown wheel
Ratchet whee I

Jewelled pa llet fork & staf f
Ba la nce comp lete w ith stud
Ba lance staf f
Ro I ler w ith lewe I

Regulator
Stud holder
Winding stem
Click
C I ick spr'ing
Se tting leve r
Yoke (Ctutch lever)
Minute wheel bridge
Setting lever spring
Setting lever axle
Mainspring (self-greasing)

Bearing plate for sweep second wheel
Dia I washer
D iashock upper f rame
Diashock lower frame
Diashock hole jewel with frame
Diashock upper cap jewel

Diashock lower cap jewel

Diashock spring
Diafix upper hole jewei with frame for
escape whee I

Diaf ix lower hole jewel with f rame for
escape wheel
Diaf ix cap jewei

Diafix spring
Stud screw
D ia I screw
Pa I let cock screw
Center whee I bridge screw
Br idge screw
Case screw
Ra tchet whee I screw
C rotv n whee l screw
Setting lever spring screw
M inute whee I br idge screw
Lower hole jewel for center wheel

Upper hole jewel for 3 rd wheel
Lower hole jewel for 3 rd wheel

Upper hole jewe I f or sweep second whee I

0 il 503
0 il s03
o23 r 50
o23 rsr

Upper ho le jewe I tor pa I let
Lower ho le jewe I f or pa I let
Tube f or pa I let cock screw
Tube tor bridge screw
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not shown in photos; those parts are interchangeable with the
(Ca I No

basic ca libre ,

6 6 B t zl Cata log No. 66-00-1 Green page).


